

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 9715(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2010 in
2607/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRLWP No.

GANPAT KANU MENDADKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Mendadkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice.By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer
claimed in terms of paragraph 4(B) of application
for stay is granted till further orders.(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master