

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5956/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 27/10/2010 in CRLWP No. 2607/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

GANPAT KANU MENDADKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, stay, exemption from filing certified copy of the of the impugned order, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Mendadkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillagre, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the counsel for the parties. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. Ad interim relief granted vide this Court's order dated 25th July, 2011 shall stand vacated.  [KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER	[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER
---	---------------------------------